

EMBASSY OF UKRAINE TO THE KINGDOM OF DENMARK

№ 61218/22-012- ##

The Embassy of Ukraine to the Kingdom of Denmark presents its compliments to the Royal Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs and has the honour to transmit the Appeal of the Verkhovna Rada (Parliament) of Ukraine to the United Nations, the European Parliament, the Parliamentary Assembly of the Council of Europe, the NATO Parliamentary Assembly, the OSCE Parliamentary Assembly, the GUAM Parliamentary Assembly and national parliaments about the recognition of the Russian Federation as an Aggressor State (is attached).

The Embassy would appreciate if the esteemed Ministry kindly informs the Folketing of the Kingdom of Denmark on the Appeal.

The Embassy of Ukraine to the Kingdom of Denmark avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Royal Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs the assurances of its highest consideration.

Encl. 2 pages.

Copenhagen, February 2, 2015

Royal Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs Copenhagen

